COMMISSIONERS: NANCY ARGENZIANO, CHAIRMAN LISA POLAK EDGAR NATHAN A. SKOP STATE OF FLORIDA



OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK ANN COLE COMMISSION CLERK (850) 413-6770

## Hublic Service Commission

June 16, 2010

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006-2760-0003-8796-9398)

Katherine E. Baker, Esquire Arent Fox LLP 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20036-5339

Re: Return of Confidential Documents to the Source, Docket 090542-TX

17890, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE	3
Administrative [ ] Parties [ ] Constitute	
DX CUMENT NO. 13055-0	1
DISTRIBUTION:	-

Dear Ms. Baker:

Commission staff has advised that confidential Document No. 12044-09, filed on behalf of Comity Communications, LLC, can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

	SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	OFFICE THE SECTION ON DEVERY
AC:kmp	<ul> <li>Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> <li>Article Addressed to: 690542-TX</li> </ul>	A. Signature  Agent  Addressee  B. Received by (Printed Name)  C. Date of Delivery  21 10  D. Is delivery address different from item 1?  If YES, enter delivery address below:
Enclosure	ζ\$	
cc: Toni	Katherine E. Baker, EsquireP Arent Fox LLP	
Vict	1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20036-5339	3. Service Type  Greatified Mail  Registered Receipt for Merchandise  C.O.D.
_	DN 12044-09	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)
_	2. Article Number 7006 2	760 0003 8796 9398
•	PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Re	turn Receipt 102595-02-M-1540

090642.TX

COMMISSIONERS: NANCY ARGENZIANO, CHAIRMAN LISA POLAK EDGAR NATHAN A. SKOP





OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK ANN COLE COMMISSION CLERK (850) 413-6770

## Hublic Service Commission

June 16, 2010

(CERTIFIED MAIL NO. 7006-2760-0003-8796-9398)

Katherine E. Baker, Esquire Arent Fox LLP 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20036-5339

Re: Return of Confidential Documents to the Source, Docket 090542-TX

PPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE

Administrative [] Packs [] Constant

DOSCUMENT NO. 12055-09

EXECUMENT NO. 12055-09

Dear Ms. Baker:

Commission staff has advised that confidential Document No. 12044-09, filed on behalf of Comity Communications, LLC, can be returned to the source. The document is enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions concerning return of this material.

Sincerely,

Ann Cole

Commission Clerk

AC:kmp Enclosure

cc:

Toni Earnhart, Division of Regulatory Analysis Victor McKay, Office of General Counsel

090542-OT

	CASE MANAG	ERVICE COMMISSION EMENT SYSTEM ESSES FOR EMAIL ID 299309	010342-01
PARTY NAME	COMPANY CODE	EMAIL ADDRESS	ADDRESS IN MASTER COMMISSION DIRECTORY
Frontier Communications of the South, LLC	TL732	AmcCall@czn.com	Yes

Saved 4/20/10

PASC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE	
A desirestrative Thereies Thomsumer	
DY 12 UMENT NO. 12055-09	
DISTRIBUTION:	

Matlida Sanders

PSC-10-0243-CO-TX

090542-TX

From:

Gloria Ross

Sent:

Monday, April 19, 2010 10:27 AM

To: Subject: CLK - Orders / Notices Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time:

4/19/2010 10:25:00 AM

**Docket Number:** 

090542-TX

Filename / Path:

I:\2009\090542\090542COvsm.doc

FPSC, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE

Administrative Parties Consumer

POCUMENT NO. 12055.09

DISTRIBUTION:

### **CONSUMMATING ORDER**

MCD 10

faxed o mailed o emailed 12

Gloria Ross
Commission Deputy Clerk II
Office of the General Counsel
Florida Public Service Commission
850-413-6214

# FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION CASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PARTICIPATING EMAIL ADDRESSES FOR DOCKET 090542

PARTY NAME	COMPANY CODE	EMAIL ADDRESS	ADDRESS IN MASTER COMMISSION DIRECTORY
Arent Fox LLP		marshall.katherine@arentfox.com	No
AT&T Florida	TL720	greg.follensbee@att.com	Yes
CenturyLink	TL727	sandy.khazraee@centurylink.com	Yes
Comity Communications, LLC		stevin@comitycommunications.com	No .
FairPoint Communications	TL719	lwood@fairpoint.com	Yes
Frontier Communications of the South, LLC	TL732	AmcCall@czn.com	Yes
ITS Telecommunications Systems, Inc.	TL712	donnam@itstelecom.net	Yes
NEFCOM	TL715	dnobles@townes.net	Yes
Smart City Telecom	TL731	lbhall@smartcity.com	Yes
TDS Telecom/Quincy Telephone	TL718	Thomas.mccabe@tdstelecom.com	Yes
Verizon Florida LLC	TL710	david.christian@verizon.com	Yes
Windstream Florida, Inc.	TL716	bettye.j.willis@windstream.com	Yes

### **Commission Clerk**

From:

Commission Clerk

Sent:

Monday, April 19, 2010 4:42 PM

Subject:

Order or Notice issued by the Public Service Commission (Email ID = 299309)

Attachments: 02978-10.pdf

The attached order or notice has been issued by the Public Service Commission.

If you have any problems opening this attachment, please contact the Office of Commission Clerk by reply email or at 850-413-6770.

When replying, please do not alter the subject line; as it is used to process your reply.

Thank you.

#### **Matiida Sanders**

PSC-10-0165-PAA-TX

090542-TX

From:

Terry Holdnak

Sent: To: Monday, March 22, 2010 1:09 PM

Cc:

CLK - Orders / Notices

Subject:

Victor McKay Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time:

3/22/2010 1:06:00 PM

Docket Number:

090542-TX

Filename / Path:

090542CLECvsm.doc

FPSE, CLK - CORRESPONDENCE

MAGRAINISTRATIVE Parties Consumer

DOCUMENT NO. 12055-09

DISTRIBUTION:

### NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER GRANTING CERTIFICATE TO PROVIDE COMPETITIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Terry K. Holdnak
Commission Deputy Clerk II
Office of the General Counsel
Florida Public Service Commission
850-413-6738

faxed U

mailed a

emailed 12

met

WCD 10

# FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION CASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PARTICIPATING EMAIL ADDRESSES FOR DOCKET 090542

PARTY NAME	COMPANY CODE	EMAIL ADDRESS	ADDRESS IN MASTER COMMISSION DIRECTORY
Arent Fox LLP		marshall.katherine@arentfox.com	No
AT&T Florida	TL720	greg.follensbee@att.com	Yes
CenturyLink	TL727	sandy.khazraee@centurylink.com	Yes
Comity Communications, LLC		stevin@comitycommunications.com	No
FairPoint Communications	TL719	lwood@fairpoint.com	Yes
Frontier Communications of the South, LLC	TL732	AmcCall@czn.com	Yes
ITS Telecommunications Systems, Inc.	TL712	donnam@itstelecom.net	Yes
NEFCOM	TL715	dnobles@townes.net	Yes
Smart City Telecom	TL73 I	lbhall@smartcity.com	Yes
TDS Telecom/Quincy Telephone	TL718	Thomas.mccabe@tdstelecom.com	Yes
Verizon Florida LLC	TL710	david.christian@verizon.com	Yes
Windstream Florida, Inc.	TL716	bettye.j.willis@windstream.com	Yes

### **Commission Clerk**

From:

Commission Clerk

Sent:

Monday, March 22, 2010 4:58 PM

Subject:

Order or Notice issued by the Public Service Commission (Email ID = 259946)

Attachments: 02028-10.pdf

The attached order or notice has been issued by the Public Service Commission.

If you have any problems opening this attachment, please contact the Office of Commission Clerk by reply email or at 850-413-6770.

When replying, please do not alter the subject line; as it is used to process your reply.

Thank you.

#### State of Florida



## RECEIVE Juillic Service Commission

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER • 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD 10 FEB 16 PH TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

### COLUMNSSION

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

090542-TX

n	A	т	F	

February 18, 2010

TO:

Office of Commission Clerk (Cole)

FROM:

Division of Regulatory Analysis (R. Kennedy)

Office of the General Counsel (A. Teitzman)

RE:

Application for Certificate to Provide Competitive Local Exchange

Telecommunications Service

AGENDA:

3/2/2010 - Consent Agenda - Proposed Agency Action - Interested

Persons May Participate

**SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:** 

None

FILE NAME AND LOCATION:

S:\PSC\RAD\WP\090542.RCM.DOC

Please place the following Application for Certificate to Provide Competitive Local Exchange Telecommunications Service on the consent agenda for approval.

DOCKET NO COMPANY NAME		CERT.
NO	COMPANY NAME	NO.
090542-TX	Comity Communications, LLC	8782

The Commission is vested with jurisdiction in this matter pursuant to Sections 364.335 and 364.337, Florida Statutes. Pursuant to Section 364.336, Florida Statutes, certificate holders must pay a minimum annual Regulatory Assessment Fee if the certificate is active during any portion of the calendar year. A Regulatory Assessment Fee Return Notice will be mailed each December to the entity listed above for payment by January 30.

F: 0 m: 0

n: 0 E∶ 2

FPȘC, CLK - CO	RRESPO	NDENCE
Administrative_	Parties	Consumer
DOCUMENT NO	12055	-09
DISTRIBUTION:		

01022 FEB 16 2

FPSC-CUMMISSION CLERK

# FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION CASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PARTICIPATING EMAIL ADDRESSES FOR DOCKET 090542

PARTY NAME	COMPANY CODE	EMAIL ADDRESS	ADDRESS IN MASTER COMMISSION DIRECTORY
Arent Fox LLP		marshall.katherine@arentfox.com	No
Comity Communications, LLC		stevin@comitycommunications.com	No

### **Commission Clerk**

From:

Commission Clerk

Sent:

Thursday, February 18, 2010 2:36 PM

Subject:

Order or Notice issued by the Public Service Commission (Email ID = 332813)

Attachments: Recommendation 01022-10.pdf

The attached order or notice has been issued by the Public Service Commission.

If you have any problems opening this attachment, please contact the Office of Commission Clerk by reply email or at 850-413-6770.

When replying, please do not alter the subject line; as it is used to process your reply.

Thank you.

COMMISSIONERS: MATTHEW M. CARTER II, CHAIRMAN LISA POLAK EDGAR NANCY ARGENZIANO NATHAN A. SKOP DAVID E. KLEMENT

### STATE OF FLORIDA



OFFICE OF COMMISSION CLERK ANN COLE COMMISSION CLERK (850) 413-6770

### **Public Service Commission**

### **ADMINISTRATIVE**

December 18, 2009

Arent Fox LLP Katherine Barker Marshall 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20036

Re: Docket No. 090542-TX

Dear Ms. Marshall:

This will acknowledge receipt of the application for certificate to provide competitive local exchange telecommunications service by Comity Communications, LLC, which was filed in this office on December 17, 2009, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180.

Please note as well that the Commission's Statement of Agency Organization and Operations requires certificated companies to notify the Commission of any changes in name, telephone, address, or contact person. Should your application be granted by the Commission, you will be expected to JOCUMENT NUMBER-D comply with this requirement by advising us of any changes as they occur.

Office of Commission Clerk

#### Section 1 - Office of Commission Clerk

Docket No.  $\underline{090542\text{-}TX}$  Date Docketed:  $\underline{12/17/2009}$  Title: Application for certificate to provide competitive local exchange telecommunications service by Comity Communications,

Company: Comity Communications, LLC

					FP	SC, C	LK - C	ORI	<b>ESPON</b>	NDENC	E
					XA	ldmini	strativ	eP	arties	Consum	er
					DC	CUM	ENT 1	NO.	1205	5-07	L
Official Filing Date: Last Day to Suspend:	E>	(piratio	on:				BUTIO				<del></del>
Referred to:		ADM	APA	CLK	ECR	GCL	p	ΊF	(RAD)	SSC	
("()" indicates OPR)	Γ	7,011		T	T CK	TX		<del></del> -	X	T 33C	
Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to	CLK in	10 work	days.		1		Ti	ime So	hedule		
Program Module B1(a)			<b>SCHEDULE</b>				ING DOC	UMENT	r		
			'E AND SU INTACT TH				1) 412	6770			
<u>Staff Assignments</u>	TOK OFE	MILJ CO	WIACI III	IL RECORD	S SECTAC	M. (030	// 413-	0770			
									E	Due Date	:S
OPR Staff	0	Current	t CASR re	evision i	leve]				Previo	us C	urrent
		·····									
V	1. 2.									<del> </del>	
V	3.						***				
	4.						***************************************				
	5.										
	6.										
Staff Counsel	7. 8.										
<u>Stail Counsel</u>	9	***************************************									
	10.						••••				
<u>OCRs</u>	11.										
	12.										
***************************************	13. 14.		·····								
	15.										
***************************************	16. 17.										
	18.										
	19.									_	
<u> </u>	20. 21.										
***************************************	22.										
	23. 24.										,
***************************************	25.										
	26 27.										
	28.										
Recommended assignments for hearing	29.										
and/or deciding this case:	30. 31.		······								
	32.						,				
Full CommissionCommission Panel Hearing ExaminerStaff	33								_		
nearing Examiner Starr	34. 35.										
Date filed with CLK:	36.										
Initials OPR	37										
Staff Counsel	38 _39.		<del></del>								
	40.										
Section 3 - Chairman Completes	As	signmen	ts are as	s follows	s:						
- Hearing Officer(s)					Prehe	arino	Office	r			
	Staff	1				ssione	***************************************	<u> </u>	ADM		
Exam							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
ALL CT ED AG SK KL				ст	ED	AG	SK	KL			
		]		. L							
Where panels are assigned the senior Com the identical panel decides the case.	mission	er is Pa	anel Chai	irman:	_						
where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examin assigned the full Commission decides the		Staff!	Member is	s	Appr Date	roved:					

#### Section 1 - Office of Commission Clerk

Docket No. <u>090542-TX</u> Date Docketed: <u>12/17/2009</u> Title: Application for certificate to provide competitive local

exchange telecommunications service by Comity Communications,

KL

SK

Approved:

Date:

ΕĎ

LLC.

Company: Comity Communications, LLC

	Date:		xpiratio	n: —		i					
Referred to:	pena.		ADM	APA	CLK	ECR	GCL	PIF	(RAD)	SSC	
("()" indicate	s OPR)		ADIT		CLK	T	T X	T	X		1
	R Completes and re	turns to CLK in	10 worke	lays.	<u> </u>		1 /	Time S	chedule		
Program Module					IS AN I	NTERNAL	PLANNING	DOCUMEN			
			TENTATIV								
	<u>Staff Assi</u>	gnments FOR UF	PDATES CO	NTACT TH	E RECORD	S SECTIO	N: (850)	413-6770			
									Du	e Date	s
OPR Staff	T Earnhart	0	Current	: CASR re	vision 1	leve1			Previous	s C	urrent
	1.	Staff Re	commenda	tion				NONE	02,	/18/2010	
		2.	Agenda						NONE	03,	/02/2010
		3.	PAA Orde	er - Clos	e if No	Protest			NONE	03,	/22/2010
		4.									
		5.							<b></b>		
		6.		<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>					1	_	
Staff Counsel	V McKay	8.								<del></del>	<del></del>
<u> </u>	1 1000	9.									
		10.									
<u>OCRs</u>		11.									
		12.									
		13. 14.								_	
		15.									
		16.									
		17. 18.									
		19.									
		20.									
		21. 22.									
		23.		·							
		24. 25.									
		26.									
		27.									
		28.	****								
Recommended ass	signments for hear										
and/or deciding	this case:	31.									
Eull Commission	<u>X</u> Commission Pa	nel 32.		····							
Hearing Examine	r Staff	34.					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			_	
		35.									
Date filed with	CLK: 01/05/2010	36.									
Initials OPR		37. 38.									
	Counsel	39.									
		40.									
Section 3 - Cha	<u>irman Completes</u>	A:	ssignment	s are as	follows	:					
- Heari	ng Officer(s)					Prehea	aring Of	ficer			
	issioners	Hrg Staff	7				ssioners		ADM		

the identical panel decides the case. Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

SK

KL

ST

ED

PSC/CLK015-C (Rev. 04/07)

AG

ALL

Exam

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman:

\* COMPLETED EVENTS

ΑG